00 12205

റപ \$40.00

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Toni Schulken	09/19/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Pathways for Learning Consulting, LLC	
Street Address:	4935 King Arthur Drive	
City:	Charlotte	
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	28277	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12205198

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (919)834-0844

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 9193343983

Email: allison.mowery@mwv.com
Correspondent Name: Alison R. Scheidler, Esq.
Address Line 1: 1021 Main Campus Drive

Address Line 2: Law Department/MeadWestvaco Corporation

Address Line 4: Raleigh, NORTH CAROLINA 27606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: E21180

NAME OF SUBMITTER: ALLISON MOWERY

Total Attachments: 2

source=E21180-USCIP-ASG1-091908#page1.tif source=E21180-USCIP-ASG1-091908#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 021621 FRAME: 0796 Docket: E21180

Inventor: SCHULKEN, Toni

ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES PATENT APPLICATION

Serial No.

Filed:

WHEREAS, I, TONI SCHULKEN, a citizen of the U.S. residing at 4935 King Arthur Drive, Charlotte, NC 28277 invented a certain new and useful NUMBER WRITING DEVELOPMENT GUIDE, for which I executed an application for letters patent of the United States, on even date herewith;

AND WHEREAS, PATHWAYS FOR LEARNING CONSULTING, LLC, a limited liability company duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of North Carolina, with a place of business at 4935 King Arthur Drive, Charlotte, NC 28277, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the said application and the inventions therein disclosed and in any letters patent that may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that in consideration of the sum of Two dollars (\$2) and other valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I, TONI SCHULKEN, hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said PATHWAYS FOR LEARNING CONSULTING, LLC its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said above named application and any divisions or continuations thereof, and the inventions therein disclosed, and to any improvements thereon, and any patent or patents that may be issued or reissued thereon, and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any letters patent thereon, or reissues thereof, to said PATHWAYS FOR LEARNING CONSULTING, LLC, its successors and assigns; and I hereby authorize said PATHWAYS FOR LEARNING CONSULTING, LLC to file applications for patent, in foreign countries, in connection with the inventions hereby transferred, in its own name and to secure in its own name, the patent or patents issued on such applications; and I hereby agree that, upon request of said PATHWAYS FOR LEARNING CONSULTING, LLC, I will sign all papers, and make all rightful oaths, and do all acts, which said PATHWAYS FOR LEARNING CONSULTING, LLC may consider necessary in connection with said United States application, and in connection with any other United States or foreign applications that may be filed in connection with this invention and any improvements thereon, or in connection with any patents issued or reissued thereon.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this \(\sigma \frac{1}{2}\) day of \(\sigma \frac{1}{2}\) and \(\sigma \frac{1}{2}\) day of \(\sigma \frac{1}{2}\)

(Signature on Following Page)...

PATENT REEL: 021621 FRAME: 0797 Docket: E21180

Inventor: SCHULKEN, Toni

TONI SCHULKEN

State of North Garalina

County of Meckbalan)s

Seal NOTAR

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:___

PATENT REEL: 021621 FRAME: 0798